
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Notice to Proceed 1 day Tue 6/18/19 Tue 6/18/19
2 Task I ‐ Project Management, Meetings and Coordination 497 days Mon 6/24/19 Tue 5/18/21
3 Task II ‐ Master Plan Concept Development 70 days Fri 6/28/19 Thu 10/3/19
4 Kickoff / Stakeholder Meeting 1 day Fri 6/28/19 Fri 6/28/19
5 Draft MP Concept 9 days Fri 6/28/19 Wed 7/10/19
6 Submit Draft MP Concept 1 day Wed 7/10/19 Wed 7/10/19
7 Review Meeting w/ County 51 days Thu 7/11/19 Thu 9/19/19
8 Prepare Final MP 10 days Fri 9/20/19 Thu 10/3/19
9 Task III ‐ Topographic Survey 25 days Mon 6/24/19 Fri 7/26/19
10 Task IV ‐ Traffic Impact Statement (As Needed) 14 days Fri 10/4/19 Wed 10/23/19
11 Task V ‐ Engineering and Architectural Design and CDs 45 days Fri 10/4/19 Thu 12/5/19
12 Preliminary 30% Plans 82 days Mon 9/30/19 Tue 1/21/20
13 Site Civil 70 days Mon 9/30/19 Fri 1/3/20
14 Landscape Architecture 70 days Mon 9/30/19 Fri 1/3/20
15 Architecture 70 days Mon 9/30/19 Fri 1/3/20
16 Aquatic Design 70 days Mon 9/30/19 Fri 1/3/20
17 Submit to County for Review 11 days Mon 1/6/20 Mon 1/20/20
18 30% Plan Review Meeting with County & CM 1 day Tue 1/21/20 Tue 1/21/20
19 Intermediate 60% Plans 44 days Wed 1/22/20 Mon 3/23/20
20 Site Civil 32 days Wed 1/22/20 Thu 3/5/20
21 Landscape Architecture 32 days Wed 1/22/20 Thu 3/5/20
22 Architecture 32 days Wed 1/22/20 Thu 3/5/20
23 Aquatic Design 32 days Wed 1/22/20 Thu 3/5/20
24 Submit to County for Review 10 days Thu 3/5/20 Wed 3/18/20
25 60% Plan Review Meeting with County & CM 1 day Mon 3/23/20 Mon 3/23/20
26 Final 100% Plans 45 days Tue 3/24/20 Mon 5/25/20
27 Site Civil 35 days Tue 3/24/20 Mon 5/11/20
28 Landscape Architecture 35 days Tue 3/24/20 Mon 5/11/20
29 Architecture 35 days Tue 3/24/20 Mon 5/11/20
30 Aquatic Design 35 days Tue 3/24/20 Mon 5/11/20
31 Submit to County for Review 10 days Mon 5/11/20 Fri 5/22/20
32 100% Plan Review Meeting with County & CM 1 day Mon 5/25/20 Mon 5/25/20
33 Task VI ‐ Permitting Services 53 days Mon 2/24/20 Wed 5/6/20
34 City of Palmetto 53 days Mon 2/24/20 Wed 5/6/20
35 SWFWMD 42 days Mon 2/24/20 Tue 4/21/20
36 Manatee County 33 days Thu 3/5/20 Mon 4/20/20
37 FDEP 13 days Mon 4/6/20 Wed 4/22/20
38 Task VII ‐ Bidding & Construction Phase Services 64 days Mon 5/25/20 Thu 8/20/20
39 Construction Manager ‐ PreConstruction Services 189 days Mon 1/6/20 Thu 9/24/20
40 Bidding 90 days Mon 5/25/20 Fri 9/25/20
41 Construction ‐ Estimated Days 238 days Mon 9/28/20 Wed 8/25/21
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